

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5005 OF 2012

ANIL KUMAR & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
DHARAMVIR SOOD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 requests for an adjournment to file an affidavit to show that the petitioners have failed to comply with the condition incorporated in order dated 05.07.2012.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and two weeks' time is allowed to respondent No.1 to file the required affidavit.

Reply, if any, be filed by the appellants within next two weeks.

List the case on 01.02.2013 for consideration of the issue relating to interim relief.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master