

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5005 OF 2012

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR SOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, hearing of the appeal is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)	(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master	Court Master	

Before the aforesaid order could be signed, learned counsel for respondent no.1 appeared and objected to the adjournment by saying that he had not been informed by learned counsel for the appellants about his intention to seek adjournment and even a copy of the letter circulated by learned counsel had not been furnished to him.

In view of the above, we deem it proper to recall the order passed in the morning and direct that the case be listed on 4.2.2013.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)	(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master	Court Master	