

Listed On: 18.09.2014
Before Id. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 94

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.5005/2012

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

DHARAMVIR SOOD & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 2 Respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 so far though served with notice.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that for non filing of statement of case by the counsel for the appearing parties, office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 18.07.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the appellants granted four weeks' time to file the statement of case.

However, six weeks' time granted to the learned counsel for the respondents."

It is lastly submitted that as directed above counsel for the appellant and respondent No.1 have filed statement of case (within time).

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Id. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate.

2. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.