

ITEM NO.2  
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5005/2012

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR SOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr Anchit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since none appeared for the appellants inspite of service of alternative arrangement, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar