

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5005/2012

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR SOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Arju Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Arju Chaudhary seeks six weeks' time to obtain instructions from the appellant(s) to ensure proper appearance to be entered on their behalf.

List after six weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER